

Order No. 07 dated 19-05-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Hazira for the applicant is filed along with track reports and postal receipts.

It appears from the case record that the summon is served upon the leagal heirs,

1. Manjeet Kaur with postal endorsement “ Item received”
2. Puneet Kaur with postal endorsement “ delivered (addressee) ”,
3. Smt. Dolly Chowdhury with postal endorsement “ delivered (addressee)”,
6. Jasmeet Kaur with postal endorsement “ delivered (addressee) ”,

SR received in respect of leagal heirs which are not duly served.

To 01-07-2025 for appearance of the objector, if any and SR/AD of the rest leagal heirs , namely, 4. Sri Jaspal Singh and 5. Tanveen Kaur.

District Judge
(WB01129)